			Docket No		
FORM (PTO-1515 (Modified) Rev -93)	04-26-	2000	ET	U.S. DEPARTN	ENT OF COMMERC
DOB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4.94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar ≥08/REV02				Patent	and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🄶 💙 🛛 🔻			▼		▼ . ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	101334	+012	<ul> <li>attached orig</li> </ul>	inal documents	or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher D. Johnson		2. Name and a	ddress of recei	ving party(ies):	
3.	31.00		co Shaffer, Inc. ress:		S. Рто 1071
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No				9/54(
3. Nature of conveyance					
X Assignment  G Merger		Street Addr	ess: 12950 W.	Little York	
☐ Security Agreement □ C	hange of Name				
D Other		City: Houst	on	State: TX	ZIP: 77041
Execution Date: 03/31/00		Additional name	e(s) & address(es	attached?	Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration num		, the execution d	ate of the applic	cation is: 03/3	51/00
If this document is being filed together wi	A Patent Application No (s)				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	ent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	lditional numbers attac	ched? 🗋 Yes	X No	is and natents i	nvolved.
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Ad</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>		ched? 🗋 Yes		is and patents i	nvolved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Loren G. Helmreich	respondence	ched?	X No	-	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Ad</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	respondence	ched?	⊠ No er of application	or insufficiency	00
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Ad</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Loren G. Helmreich</li> </ul>	respondence	ched? ☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 ⊠ Enclose credited	X No er of application 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess	or insufficiency leposit account	00 v should be
A. Patent Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Loren G. Helmreich Internal Address: BROWNING BUSHM	respondence	ched? ☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 ⊠ Enclose credited	No er of application 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excess l or debited to d	or insufficiency leposit account	00 v should be
A. Patent Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Loren G. Helmreich Internal Address: BROWNING BUSHM Street Address: 5718 Westheimer. Suite	respondence	ched? ☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 ⊠ Enclose credited	No er of application 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess l or debited to d zed to be charge	or insufficiency leposit account	00 v should be
A. Patent Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Loren G. Helmreich Internal Address: BROWNING BUSHM Street Address: 5718 Westheimer. Suite 25/2000 JSHABAZZ 0000069 09540071	respondence	ched?	No er of application 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess l or debited to d zed to be charge	or insufficiency leposit account	00 v should be
A. Patent Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Loren G. Helmreich Internal Address: BROWNING BUSHM Street Address: 5718 Westheimer. Suite 25/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000069 09540071 FC:581 40.00 OF	respondence IAN 1800 TX ZIP: <u>77057</u>	ched?  Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited Authori 8. Deposit acc 02-4345	No er of application 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess l or debited to d zed to be charge	or insufficiency eposit account ed to deposit ad	00 v should be
A. Patent Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Loren G. Helmreich Internal Address: BROWNING BUSHM Street Address: 5718 Westheimer. Suite 25/2000 JSHABAZZ 0000069 09540071 FC:581 40.00 DF	respondence IAN 1800 TX ZIP: <u>77057</u>	ched? 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited Authori 8. Deposit acc	No er of application 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess l or debited to d zed to be charge	or insufficiency eposit account ed to deposit ad	00 v should be
A. Patent Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Loren G. Helmreich Internal Address: BROWNING BUSHM Street Address: 5718 Westheimer. Suite 25/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000069 09540071 FC:581 40.00 OF	respondence IAN 1800 IX ZIP: <u>77057</u> DO NOT	ched? 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited Authori 8. Deposit acc 02-4345 USE THIS SPACE	No er of application 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess l or debited to d zed to be charge count number:	or insufficiency eposit account ed to deposit ac	00 v should be ccount
A. Patent Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Loren G. Helmreich Internal Address: BROWNING BUSHM Street Address: 5718 Westheimer. Suite 25/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000069 09540071 FC:581 40.00 0F City: Houston State: 1 9. Statement and signature.	respondence IAN 1800 IX ZIP: <u>77057</u> DO NOT	ched? 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited Authori 8. Deposit acc 02-4345 USE THIS SPACE	No er of application 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess l or debited to d zed to be charge count number:	or insufficiency eposit account ed to deposit ac	00 v should be ccount
A. Patent Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Loren G. Helmreich Internal Address: BROWNING BUSHM Street Address: 5718 Westheimer. Suite 25/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000069 09540071 FC:581 40.00 GF City: Houston State: 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	respondence IAN 1800 IX ZIP: <u>77057</u> DO NOT	ched? 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited Authori 8. Deposit acc 02-4345 USE THIS SPACE	No er of application 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess l or debited to d zed to be charge count number:	or insufficiency eposit account ed to deposit ac	00 / should be ccount

REEL: 010718 FRAME: 0256

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chris Dale Johnson, residing in the city of Houston, state of Texas, a citizen of the United States of America, has made an invention entitled BLOWOUT PREVENTER RAM ACTUATING MECHANISM for which I have executed a U.S. Patent Application on this <u>31st</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2000.

WHEREAS, Varco Shaffer, Inc., a California corporation hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," of 12950 W. Little York, Houston, Texas 77022, is desirous of acquiring the same; 77041 24

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and world-wide rights therein, (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said inventions, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right .5 file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment and sale not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extension to said ASSIGNEE. its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this <u>31st</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2000.

Them.

Chris Dale Johnson

STATE OF TEXAS ş ş COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE, me the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Chris Dale Johnson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this <u>31a</u> day of <u>March</u>, A.D. 2000.

anter a	LISA T. WEBSTER
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
Sorre .	FEBRUARY 17, 2004

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas PATENT REEL: 010718 FRAME: 0257

**RECORDED: 03/31/2000** 

§